

23.12.2024
Item No.128,ML
Court No.19
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 27178 of 2023

Ranjit Kumar Das

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
Ms. Jhilik Singha.
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Avishek Prasad,
Mr. Sourodeep Singha.
.....for the D.P.S.C., Malda.

The District Primary School Council, Malda
by the order dated September 13, 2024 was directed
to file some documents by way of an affidavit.

Mr. Prasad learned Advocate appearing on
behalf of the Chairman of the District Primary
School Council, Malda, the respondent no.5 herein
files such affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

Mr. Bari, learned Advocate for the petitioner
submits that an exception to the said report though
is ready but yet to be affirmed and he prays
accommodation to file it on the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed on **January 09, 2025** under
the heading "**Motion**".

Parties to act on the server copy of this order
downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order,
if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to
compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)