

17.01.2025
(D/L 17)
Ct.-19
(Susanta)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 27178 of 2023

Ranjit Kumar Das

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,

Mr. K. M. Hossain,

.... For the Petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha.

Ms. Shabnam Farooqui,

.... For the State.

Mr. Avishek Prasad,

Mr. Souradeep Singha,

.... For the DPSC (Malda).

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya,

Mr. Kunal Ganguly,

.... For the W.B.B.S.E.

As directed by the order dated January 09, 2025 a report is filed on behalf of the West Bengal Board of Secondary Education. The exception to the report of the Council is also filed on behalf of the petitioner, let those affidavits be kept with the record.

Place the matter in the **Supplementary List** on **January 21, 2025**.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)