

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
W.P.A. 27178 of 2023

Ranjit Kumar Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim Ul Bari,
Mr. K. M. Hossain,
Ms. Jhilik Singha ... For the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,
Ms. Shabnam Farroqui ... For the State.

Mr. Kunal Ganguly ... For the WBBSE.

Mr. Avishek Prasad ... For the DPSC, Malda.

The report of the West Bengal Board of Secondary Education does not clarify as to whether it has followed the Circular dated October 03, 1977 in correcting the date of birth of the petitioner in the admit card and certificate of his Madhyamik Parikha.

To clarify it, the Board is directed to file a further report in form of an affidavit on the next date of hearing; matter be listed on **January 27, 2025** under the heading '**Motion**'.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)