

14.05.2025.
31
Ct.No.7.
as

WPA 27178 of 2023

Ranjit Kumar Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim Ul Bari,
Mr. K. M. Hossain,
Ms. Jhilik Sinha,
Mr. Kazi Ardann Ali.

...for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Sonal Sinha,
Mrs. Shabnam Faarooqui.

...for the State.

Mr. Kunal Ganguly.

...for the Board.

Mr. Avishek Prasad,
Mr. Sourodeep Singha.

...for the DPSC, Malda.

1. Mr. Prasad, learned Advocate representing the Council has prayed for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition.
2. Prayer is considered and allowed.
3. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of one week after ensuing summer vacation and reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.
4. The direction is preemptory and mandatory and no further extension of time shall be granted to file affidavit-in-opposition.
5. List the matter for further consideration three weeks after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

