

**2409
2025**

WEDNESDAY

Court : MB-07
Item : AD-88
Status : AV
ID : 266057
AR : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 27178 OF 2023

**RANJIT KUMAR DAS
VS.**

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

MR. SHAMIM-UL-BARI, ADVOCATE

.....for the Petitioner

MR. AVISHEK PRASAD, ADVOCATE

.....for the DPSC, Malda

MS. SONAL SINHA, ADVOCATE

MS. SHABNAM FAROOQUI, ADVOCATE

.....for the State

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, list the matter for further consideration one week after the ensuing Puja Vacation for the year 2025.

(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)

